Week

Phase

Seedling

Mild Growth
Growth
Aggressive Growth
Transition

Bloom

Aggressive Bloom
Ripen

90%

Seedling

Mild Growth
Growth
Aggressive Growth
Transition

Bloom

Aggressive Bloom
Ripen

80%

Seedling

Mild Growth
Growth
Aggressive Growth
Transition

Bloom

Aggressive Bloom
Ripen

70%

Seedling

Mild Growth
Growth
Aggressive Growth
Transition

Bloom

Aggressive Bloom
Ripen

50%

Seedling

Mild Growth
Growth
Aggressive Growth
Transition

Bloom

Aggressive Bloom
Ripen

25%

Seedling

Mild Growth
Growth
Aggressive Growth
Transition

Bloom

Aggressive Bloom
Ripen

10%

Seedling

Mild Growth
Growth
Aggressive Growth
Transition

Bloom

Aggressive Bloom
Ripen

5%

Seedling

Mild Growth
Growth
Aggressive Growth
Transition

Bloom

Aggressive Bloom
Ripen

Flora-
Micro

*Amounts per US Gallon Use First
* Amounts shown in ml

2.25
4.50
6.75
9.00
9.00
9.00
6.75
4.50

2.00
4.00
6.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
6.00
4.00

1.75
3.50
5.25
7.00
7.00
7.00
5.25
3.50

1.25
2.50
3.75
5.00
5.00
5.00
3.75
2.50

0.63
1.25
1.88
2.50
2.50
2.50
1.88
1.25

0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.75
0.50

0.13
0.25
0.38
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.38
0.25

Flora-
Gro

2.25
4.50
11.25
13.50
9.00
4.50
0.00
0.00

2.00
4.00
10.00
12.00
8.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

1.75
3.50
8.75
10.50
7.00
3.50
0.00
0.00

1.25
2.50
6.25
7.50
5.00
2.50
0.00
0.00

0.63
1.25
3.13
3.75
2.50
1.25
0.00
0.00

0.25
0.50
1.25
1.50
1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00

0.13
0.25
0.63
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.00
0.00

Flora-
Bloom

2.25
4.50
2.25
4.50
9.00
13.50
13.50
18.00

2.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
8.00
12.00
12.00
16.00

1.75
3.50
1.75
3.50
7.00
10.50
10.50
14.00

1.25
2.50
1.25
2.50
5.00
7.50
7.50
10.00

0.63
1.25
0.63
1.25
2.50
3.75
3.75
5.00

0.25
0.50
0.25
0.50
1.00
1.50
1.50
2.00

0.13
0.25
0.13
0.25
0.50
0.75
0.75
1.00

Diamond
Nectar

4.50
9.00
9.00
9.00
4.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.50
7.00
7.00
7.00
3.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
2.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.25
2.50
2.50
2.50
1.25
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.25
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00

Flora-
licous

Flora-
licous

Grow Bloom

4.50
4.50
2.25
4.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.50
3.50
1.75
3.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.50
2.50
1.25
2.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.25
1.25
0.63
1.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.50
0.50
0.25
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.25
0.25
0.13
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

Liquid
Kool-
Bloom

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.25
4.50
4.50
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.75
3.50
3.50
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.25
2.50
2.50
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.63
1.25
1.25
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.25
0.50
0.50
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.13
0.25
0.25
0.00

Flora-
Kleen

0.00
0.90
2.25
4.50
4.50
6.75
6.75
9.00

0.00
0.80
2.00
4.00
4.00
6.00
6.00
8.00

0.00
0.70
1.75
3.50
3.50
5.25
5.25
7.00

0.00
0.50
1.25
2.50
2.50
3.75
3.75
5.00

0.00
0.25
0.63
1.25
1.25
1.88
1.88
2.50

0.00
0.10
0.25
0.50
0.50
0.75
0.75
1.00

0.00
0.05
0.13
0.25
0.25
0.38
0.38
0.50



